### 507183731 03/17/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BACHER	09/20/2016
PHILIP D. BARON	09/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASONTOPS, INC.
Street Address:	RPO SHEPPARD PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 524
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3H 6A7

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16702267

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61244US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. KARP
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Karp/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=61244US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=61244US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

507183731 PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0877

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of the	ne following rights, title and interest:
United States of	of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	title and interest in the invention
U.S. Applicatio	n No.
Application Dat	te of Filing:
Title of the Invention:	MASON JAR VALVED-LID COMPONENT AND KIT FOR USE IN FERMENTATION
inventors (Assignors):	Michael BACHER & Philip D. BARON
Assignee(s):	MASONTOPS, INC. RPO Sheppard Plaza Suite 524 Toronto, M3H 6A7 Canada
Whereas, I, the abovidentified above and describ "Invention");	ve-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention ed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as
And, whereas I desi identified assignee;	re to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-
Now, this indenture acknowledged;	witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
applications(s) as identified t any and all Letters Patent of any and all reissues and ree	and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to examinations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the signee.
And I hereby author Letters Patent which may iss thereto;	ize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States sue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest
reissues of any Letters Pate from time to time require and	to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or int which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may deprepare at its own expense.
Signature: Michael BACI	HER Date
STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS
LOBIN BACHER	
Hereby declare that I was personal duly sign and execute the same.	(Astrono of National)  Ity present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment.
Date: 9/20/16	But
	Signature of Witness: PATENT

**REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0878** 

RECORDED: 03/17/2022

PR-		Sept 20,2018
Signature: Philip D. BARON		Date
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	hose full Post Office address is 🎸 💯 1	HHATE AVE, TODATE, ON MYH
	Antonia Antonia Land did see the above named person, person	ially known to me to be the person named in the assignment.
Date: 9/20/16	Signature of Witness:	Week.